




Winter Intersession 2021-2022 
Academic Calendar 

 
 

Students must confirm and accept their Financial Aid and Terms & Conditions by accessing their Financial Aid  
on myBSC.  

 
Monday November 29 First Day of Classes  

Payment of Tuition & Fees Due 
Thursday December 2 Last Day for Late Registration  

or Payment Plan: Due by 4:00pm 
 
ATTENDANCE VERIFICATION DEADLINE 
 

Wednesday December 15 Application Deadline for Allied Health 
Friday December 17 Last Day to Drop a Class & Receive a grade of “W” or 

Process Faculty Withdrawals 
Friday December 24-31 Campus Closed 
Friday December 31 Final Exams  
Saturday January 1 Last Day of Classes 

 
Monday January 3 Campus Re-Opens 
Tuesday January 4 Final Grades Due by Noon 

 
Deadline for General Admissions for Spring 2022 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11/05/2021 



11/01/2021  

 

 

Academic Calendar 

Spring 2022 
 

 

Students must confirm and accept their Financial Aid and Terms & Conditions by accessing their Financial Aid 

on myBSC. 

 

Spring 2022 
Tuesday January 4 Deadline for General Admissions, Spring 2022  

Apply Now 

Wednesday January 5 Faculty Return and New Faculty Orientation 
All College Institute (a.m.) / Faculty Institute (p.m.) 

  Thursday January 6   Faculty Institute 

Thursday-Friday January 6-7 Scheduling for New or Returning Students 

Monday January 10 Classes Begin for 16-Weeks Term and 1st 8-Weeks Session 

  Payment for Tuition and Fees Due 

Friday January 14 Last Day for Registration or Adding Classes 

Last Day for Payment of Tuition and Fees  

Monday January 17 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day  
College Closed-No Classes 

Tuesday January 18 $50 Late Fee Applied to Non-Paid Students 

Monday January 24 ATTENDANCE VERIFICATION DEADLINE 

 

Monday-Friday January 31-February 4 Mid-Term Exams for 1st 8-Weeks Session 

Friday February 4 Financial Aid Disbursements through Bank Mobile  

Tuesday February 8 Mid-Term Grades Due by Noon for 1st 8-Weeks Session – 

Report All Letter Grades 

Friday February 18 Last Day to Drop a Class in the 1st 8-Weeks Session  

Monday February 28 $500 Late Fee Applied for Students with Outstanding 

Balances and Missing Financial Aid Documents, 2021-2022 

Monday-Friday February 28-March 4 Final Exams for 1st 8-Weeks Session  

Mid-Term Exams for 16-Weeks Term 

 

Monday March 7 2nd 8-Weeks Session Begins  

Tuesday March 8 Final Grades Due for 1st 8-Weeks Session 

Mid-Term Grades Due by Noon for 16-Weeks Term  

Report All Letter Grades  
 

Monday March 14 ATTENDANCE VERIFICATION DEADLINE 

2nd 8-Weeks Session 

https://bluefieldstate.edu/admissions/apply
https://bankmobiledisbursements.com/refundchoicessso/


11/01/2021  

Monday-Wednesday 
 

March 7-16 
 

Summer and Fall 2022 Pre-Registration Opens for 

Currently Enrolled Students  
Thursday-Friday March 17-18 Spring Break-No Classes 

Monday March 21 Classes Resume 

  Summer and Fall 2022 Registration Opens  

  
  Deadline for International Student General Admission     

  Apply Now 
Monday-Friday March 28-April 1 Mid-Term Exams for 2nd 8-Weeks Session 

Friday April 1 Last Day to Drop a Class and Receive a Grade of “W,” 

Officially Withdraw from the College, or Process Faculty 

Withdrawals 

 

Fall 2022 Graduation Applications Due  

Tuesday  April 5 Mid-Term Grades Due by Noon for 2nd 8-Weeks Session  

Friday April 22 Last Day of Classes 

Monday-Friday April 25-29 Final Exams 

Saturday April 30 Commencement Ceremony 

Tuesday May 3 Final Grades Due by Noon 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://bluefieldstate.edu/admissions/apply


6/28/2021 

Academic Calendar 
 
Students must confirm and accept their Financial Aid and Terms & Conditions by accessing their Financial Aid 
on MyBSC. 
  
I Summer 2022 

Monday  May 16 First Day of Classes (10-Week and I Summer Session) 
Payment of Tuition & Fees due 
ALL REGISTERED STUDENTS 

Thursday May 19 Last day for Registration or Adding Classes 
 
Payment of Tuition & Fees are due for all students 
 
ATTENDANCE VERIFICATION DEADLINE 
Attendance will be taken for each class (registered & 
participating students). If a student is dropped or withdrawn 
& reported not in attendance, Financial Aid will be reduced 
based on remaining credit hours. 
STUDENTS REPORTED IN ATTENDANCE ARE 
RESPONSIBLE FOR TUITION PAYMENT 

Monday May 23 $50 Late Fee assessed for students not paid 
Friday-Monday May 27-30 Memorial Day College Closed-No Classes 
Wednesday June 1 Deadline for International Student General Admission  

www.bluefieldstate.edu/admission 
Friday June 3 Classes meet to make up for Memorial Day 

 
Financial Aid Disbursements through Bank Mobile 
https.//bankmobiledisbursement.com 

Friday June 10 Last Day to Drop a Summer 1 Session Class & receive a 
grade of “W,” Officially Withdraw from the College, or 
process Faculty Withdrawals 

Friday June 17 Final Exam for 1 Summer Session 
Tuesday June 21 Final Grades Due by noon for 1 Summer Session 
 
II Summer 2022 

  

Monday June 20 First Day of Classes II Summer Session 
Payment of Tuition & Fees due 
ALL REGISTERED STUDENTS 

Thursday June 23 Last Day for Registration or Adding Classes  
 
Payment of Tuition & Fees are due for all students 
 
ATTENDANCE VERIFICATION DEADLINE 
Attendance will be taken for each class (registered & 
participating students). If a student is dropped or withdrawn 
& reported not in attendance, Financial Aid will be reduced 
based on remaining credit hours. 
STUDENTS REPORTED IN ATTENDANCE ARE 
RESPONSIBLE FOR TUITION PAYMENT 

Monday June 27 $50 Late Fee assessed for students not paid 
Monday July 4 July 4th Holiday College Closed-No Classes 
Friday July 8 Classes meet to make up for July 4th Holiday 

 



6/28/2021 

Financial Aid Disbursements through Bank Mobile 
https://bankmobiledisbursement.com 

Friday July 15 Last Day to Drop a 10-Week or Summer II Session Class 
& receive a grade of “W,” Officially Withdraw from the 
College, or process Faculty Withdrawals 

Friday July 22 Final Exams  
Tuesday July 26 Final Grades Due by noon 
Monday August 1 Deadline for General Admissions for Fall 2022 

www.bluefieldstate.edu/admission 
 
Services Offered: 

• Tutoring: Access through your Moodle shell for online assistance 24/7 www.tutor.com 
• Moodle Support: Contact Tina Strock at tstrock@bluefieldstate.edu 
• Purchase Books: https://bluefieldstate.edu/resources/bookstore 

 

 

http://www.tutor.com/
mailto:tstrock@bluefieldstate.edu
https://bluefieldstate.edu/resources/bookstore
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